



Dallas County IFB 2024-038-7025 Riverfront Boulevard MCIP 30221
Bid Tabulation

Harper Brothers Construction, LLC
13747 Montfort Drive Suite 107
Dallas, TX 75240

Ragle, Inc.
9003 Airport FWY G#270
North Richland Hills, TX 76180

TISEO Pav
419 US HWY 80E
Mesquite TX 75150

Schedule 1- Paving & General

Item #	Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
100-6002	PREP ROW	STA	79	\$60,000.00	\$4,740,000.00	\$113,965.35	\$9,003,262.65	\$43,455.00	\$3,432,945.00
104-6001	REMOVE CONC PVMT INCL ASPH AND BASE, DRIVES & APRONS	SY	79539	\$20.00	\$1,590,780.00	\$11.75	\$934,583.25	\$18.00	\$1,431,702.00
104-6009	REMOVE CHANNEL LINING	SY	509	\$27.00	\$13,743.00	\$11.50	\$5,853.50	\$29.00	\$14,761.00
104-6011	REMOVE CONC MEDIAN	SY	1289	\$22.00	\$28,358.00	\$21.80	\$28,100.20	\$16.50	\$21,268.50
104-6015	REMOVE CONC. SIDEWALK OR RAMP	SY	2772	\$20.00	\$55,440.00	\$15.00	\$41,580.00	\$15.50	\$42,966.00
104-6021	REMOVE CONC CURB	LF	22499	\$2.40	\$53,997.60	\$3.40	\$76,496.60	\$7.00	\$157,493.00
104-6024	REMOVE CONC OR MASON RETAIN WALL	LF	352	\$75.00	\$26,400.00	\$24.00	\$8,448.00	\$16.50	\$5,808.00
104-6067	SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE	LF	4578	\$7.00	\$32,046.00	\$3.00	\$13,734.00	\$63.00	\$288,414.00
104-6069	REMOVE CONC PILLAR	EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$600.17	\$1,200.34	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
104-6122	REMOVING STR (METAL FENCE)	LF	65	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$13.50	\$877.50	\$55.00	\$3,575.00
104-6125	REMOVE BOLLARD	EA	19	\$818.00	\$15,542.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00
110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	55000	\$5.00	\$275,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$44.00	\$2,420,000.00
110-6010	EXTRA DEPTH UNSUITABLE MATERIALS STREET EXCAVATION	CY	2000	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$103.00	\$206,000.00
132-6001	EMBANKMENT(FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY A)	CY	6500	\$40.00	\$260,000.00	\$20.00	\$130,000.00	\$66.00	\$429,000.00
479-6003	ADJUST FRANCHISE UTILITIES MH AND INLET	EA	25	\$1,350.00	\$33,750.00	\$1,650.00	\$41,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$68,750.00
496-6002	REMOVE INLET	EA	34	\$2,100.00	\$71,400.00	\$625.00	\$21,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$74,800.00
496-6003	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$780.01	\$780.01	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
496-6006	REMOVE STR(HEADWALL AT BC ENDS)	EA	4	\$2,376.00	\$9,504.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
496-6007	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF PIPE	LF	4778	\$35.00	\$167,230.00	\$20.00	\$95,560.00	\$77.00	\$367,906.00
496-6008	REMOVE STR (BOX CULVERT)	LF	80	\$137.00	\$10,960.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$655.00	\$52,400.00
496-6023	REMOVE STR (JUNCTION BOX)	EA	1	\$12,228.00	\$12,228.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
901	GROUT ABANDON EXISTING PIPE(ALL SIZES)	LF	750	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$120.00	\$90,000.00	\$198.00	\$148,500.00
902	GROUT ABANDON EXISTING BOX CULV.(ALL SIZES)	LF	255	\$459.00	\$117,045.00	\$120.00	\$30,600.00	\$990.00	\$252,450.00
5025-6001	RELOCATE DART BUS STOP SHELTER	EA	2	\$46,655.00	\$93,310.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00
7251	SUBSURFACE UTILITY LOCATE	EA	80	\$5,025.00	\$402,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$88,000.00
PAVING									
132-6006	SELECT BORROW MAT'L FOR SUBGRADE	CY	2000	\$62.00	\$124,000.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$66.00	\$132,000.00
275-6001	PORTLAND CEMENT - TYPE I	TON	1410	\$230.00	\$324,300.00	\$375.00	\$528,750.00	\$650.00	\$916,500.00
275-6010	SOIL CEMENT STABILIZATION SUBGRADE(8")	SY	70476	\$8.00	\$563,808.00	\$4.00	\$281,904.00	\$8.70	\$613,141.20
360-6005	11" THICK REINF CONC PAVEMENT	SY	65600	\$163.00	\$10,692,800.00	\$87.50	\$5,740,000.00	\$159.90	\$10,489,440.00
360-6028	6 INCH THICK REINF CONC PAVEMENT	SY	48	\$403.00	\$19,344.00	\$130.00	\$6,240.00	\$141.00	\$6,768.00
360-6058	11"THICK REINF CONC PAVEMENT (HES)	SY	5000	\$219.00	\$1,095,000.00	\$95.00	\$475,000.00	\$226.25	\$1,131,250.00
B-20 423A	REINF CONC TYPE 6 RETAIN WALL	CY	171	\$2,206.00	\$377,226.00	\$815.00	\$139,365.00	\$1,515.00	\$259,065.00
B-20 423C	REINF CONC TYPE 8 RETAIN WALL	CY	25	\$3,317.00	\$82,925.00	\$815.00	\$20,375.00	\$2,035.00	\$50,875.00
500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$3,609,799.73	\$3,609,799.73	\$10,000,000.00	\$10,000,000.00	\$9,415,000.00	\$9,415,000.00
528-6008	1'-0" BIKE LANE RUMBLE BAND	SY	998	\$148.00	\$147,704.00	\$105.00	\$104,790.00	\$264.00	\$263,472.00
529-6004	MONOLITHIC CURB (6")	LF	22920	\$14.00	\$320,880.00	\$7.00	\$160,440.00	\$3.00	\$68,760.00
B-14 320	CONCRETE SIDEWALK CURB	LF	500	\$41.00	\$20,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$38.50	\$19,250.00
530-6004	8 INCH REINF CONC DRIVE	SY	5429	\$305.00	\$1,655,845.00	\$90.00	\$488,610.00	\$141.00	\$765,489.00
531-6002	5" DEPTH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	13702	\$137.00	\$1,877,174.00	\$55.00	\$753,610.00	\$115.50	\$1,582,581.00
536-6002	4 INCH THICK CONC. MEDIAN	SF	6969	\$10.00	\$69,690.00	\$8.00	\$55,752.00	\$12.50	\$87,112.50
536-6005	MONOLITHIC MEDIAN NOSE	EA	31	\$1,891.00	\$58,621.00	\$2,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$77,500.00
B-29 460	CONC. CONC STREET HEADER	LF	2417	\$60.00	\$145,020.00	\$35.00	\$84,595.00	\$60.00	\$145,020.00
B-47 618	6 INCH REINF CONC BARRIER FREE RAMP	EA	171	\$7,744.00	\$1,324,224.00	\$3,000.00	\$513,000.00	\$3,025.00	\$517,275.00
B-146 904C	BOLLARD	EA	100	\$1,073.47	\$107,347.00	\$720.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,585.00	\$258,500.00
540-6001	MTL W-BEAM GD FENCE (TIM POST)	LF	85	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$36.00	\$3,060.00	\$71.50	\$6,077.50
540-6015	MBGF DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL GF(31)DAT-19	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$2,145.00	\$2,145.00
545-6001	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL MSKT-MASH-TL-3	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,735.00	\$3,735.00	\$5,445.00	\$5,445.00
550-6001	CHAIN LINK FENCE INSTALL (4')	LF	227	\$85.00	\$19,295.00	\$35.00	\$7,945.00	\$46.20	\$10,487.40
903	RELOCATE METAL PIPE RAIL	LS	1	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5070-6002	STEEL FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	595	\$125.00	\$74,375.00	\$200.00	\$119,000.00	\$119.35	\$71,013.25
TRAFFIC SIGNS, MARKINGS									
B-54 700	4-INCH WHITE DASH THERMOPLASTIC (90MIL.) LANE LINE	LF	10620	\$0.94	\$9,982.80	\$0.85	\$9,027.00	\$1.65	\$17,523.00
B-54 700A	6-INCH WHITE SOLID THERMOPLASTIC (90MIL.) LANE LINE	LF	5270	\$1.33	\$7,009.10	\$1.20	\$6,324.00	\$3.25	\$17,127.50
B-54 705D	18-INCH WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC (125MIL.) STOP LINE	LF	791	\$6.00	\$4,746.00	\$5.81	\$4,595.71	\$13.20	\$10,441.20

B-54 707C	24-INCH WHITE SOLID THERMOPLASTIC (125MIL.) CROSSWALK LINE	LF	1227	\$9.00	\$11,043.00	\$7.75	\$9,509.25	\$15.40	\$18,895.80
B-54 709	THERMOPLASTIC PREFORMED (125MIL.)(SINGLE HEAD CURVE ARROWS) INSTALLED	EA	39	\$221.00	\$8,619.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$379.50	\$14,800.50
B-54 709A	THERMOPLASTIC PREFORMED (125MIL.)(SINGLE HEAD STRAIGHT ARROWS) INSTALLED	EA	40	\$216.00	\$8,640.00	\$195.00	\$7,800.00	\$346.50	\$13,860.00
B-54 709B	THERMOPLASTIC PREFORMED(125MIL.)(DOUBLE HEAD COMBO ARROWS) INSTALLED	EA	3	\$426.00	\$1,278.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$478.50	\$1,435.50
B-54 710C	THERMOPLASTIC PREFORMED(125MIL.)(BIKE,ARROW,INCLUDES1 STRAIGHT ARROW ONLY 6 FOOT)INSTALLED	EA	49	\$238.00	\$11,662.00	\$215.00	\$10,535.00	\$489.50	\$23,985.50
B-54 710D	THERMOPLASTIC PREFORMED(125MIL.)(CHEVERON)INSTALLED	EA	62	\$199.00	\$12,338.00	\$180.00	\$11,160.00	\$269.50	\$16,709.00
B-54 715A	4-INCH SQUARE REFLECTIVE MARKER TYPE II-Y-A-A	EA	500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00
B-54 715A	4-INCH SQUARE REFLECTIVE MARKER, TYPE II-W-C/R	EA	2057	\$4.00	\$8,228.00	\$4.00	\$8,228.00	\$11.00	\$22,627.00
B-54 729B	PROCURE & INSTALL GROUND MOUNTED RE/GUIDE SIGN	EA	131	\$1,000.00	\$131,000.00	\$500.00	\$65,500.00	\$753.50	\$98,708.50
416-6016	DRILL SHAFT(SIGN MTS)(24")	LF	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$335.00	\$4,020.00	\$704.00	\$8,448.00
636-6001	SIGNS TYP (A)	SF	464	\$50.00	\$23,200.00	\$28.00	\$12,992.00	\$41.80	\$19,395.20
636-6002	SIGNS TYP (G)	SF	1085	\$40.00	\$43,400.00	\$35.00	\$37,975.00	\$52.80	\$57,288.00
644-6001	10BWG(1)(SA)P	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$874.50	\$874.50
644-6004	10BWG(1)(SA)T	EA	17	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$775.00	\$13,175.00	\$1,534.50	\$26,086.50
644-6033	S80(1)(SA)U	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,469.00	\$5,876.00	\$2,145.00	\$8,580.00
685-6004	INSTL RDS D FLSH BCN ASSM (SOLAR PWRD)	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$13,750.00	\$41,250.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 1 - PAVING & GENERAL				\$31,250,002.23		\$31,831,189.01		\$36,907,091.05
	SCHEDULE 2 - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS - BASE BID								
247-6061	FLEX BASE(FOR TEMP DRWYS)(TYPE A)(GRADE 1)(IN FINAL POS)(6" THICK)	SY	1000	\$115.00	\$115,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
502-6001	BARRICADE, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	48	\$60,000.00	\$2,880,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$4,560,000.00	\$37,210.00	\$1,786,080.00
504	FIELD OFFICE, LABORATORY AND CCTV	MO	48	\$58,000.00	\$2,784,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$14,615.00	\$701,520.00
508-6001	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	9647	\$146.00	\$1,408,462.00	\$70.00	\$675,290.00	\$145.00	\$1,398,815.00
508-6010	REPAIR EX. ASPHALT/CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	9000	\$110.00	\$990,000.00	\$20.00	\$180,000.00	\$100.00	\$900,000.00
512-6009	PORTABLE CONC TRAFFIC BARRIER (FUR&INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	540	\$115.00	\$62,100.00	\$80.00	\$43,200.00	\$55.00	\$29,700.00
512-6010	PORTABLE CONC TRAFFIC BARRIER (FUR&INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	280	\$135.00	\$37,800.00	\$80.00	\$22,400.00	\$55.00	\$15,400.00
512-6033	PORTABLE CONC TRAFFIC BARRIER (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1)	LF	540	\$26.00	\$14,040.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$16.50	\$8,910.00
512-6034	PORTABLE CONC TRAFFIC BARRIER (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2)	LF	280	\$43.00	\$12,040.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$16.50	\$4,620.00
512-6057	PORTABLE CONC TRAFFIC BARRIER (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1)	LF	540	\$26.00	\$14,040.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$38.50	\$20,790.00
512-6058	PORTABLE CONC TRAFFIC BARRIER (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2)	LF	280	\$46.00	\$12,880.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$38.50	\$10,780.00
622-6050	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOVE(REFL) TY II-A-A	EA	6123	\$6.00	\$36,738.00	\$5.00	\$30,615.00	\$7.75	\$47,453.25
662-6048	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOVE(REFL) TY I-C	EA	6727	\$6.00	\$40,362.00	\$5.00	\$33,635.00	\$7.75	\$52,134.25
B-42 521A	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SY	150	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$50.60	\$7,590.00
904	PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT	LS	1	\$2,222,000.00	\$2,222,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6340	PROJECT CONSTRUCTION SIGN	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 2 - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS - BASE BID				\$10,686,462.00		\$6,109,490.00		\$5,049,792.50
	SCHEDULE 3 - DRAINAGE - BASE BID								
401-6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	100	\$341.00	\$34,100.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$148.50	\$14,850.00
402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	8550	\$6.00	\$51,300.00	\$50.00	\$427,500.00	\$11.00	\$94,050.00
B-198 1418	SHEETING, SHORING & BRACING	LF	1650	\$1,200.00	\$1,980,000.00	\$10.00	\$16,500.00	\$11.00	\$18,150.00
403-6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	27500	\$2.00	\$55,000.00	\$10.00	\$275,000.00	\$1.10	\$30,250.00
432-6002	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN) RR8	CY	25	\$1,150.00	\$28,750.00	\$725.00	\$18,125.00	\$2,750.00	\$68,750.00
462-6009	PRECAST 5X5 BOX CULVERT	LF	671	\$1,500.00	\$1,006,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$872,300.00	\$1,430.00	\$959,530.00
462-6021	PRECAST 8X6 BOX CULVERT	LF	688	\$1,900.00	\$1,307,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,169,600.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,286,560.00
462-6044	PRECAST 12X12 BOX CULVERT	LF	153	\$5,320.00	\$813,960.00	\$2,700.00	\$413,100.00	\$2,970.00	\$454,410.00
462-6220	PRECAST 14X10 BOX CULVERT	LF	1752	\$2,400.00	\$4,204,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,080,800.00	\$3,190.00	\$5,588,880.00
464-6003	18" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	28	\$335.00	\$9,380.00	\$130.00	\$3,640.00	\$495.00	\$13,860.00
464-6004	21" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	2142	\$140.00	\$299,880.00	\$145.00	\$310,590.00	\$517.00	\$1,107,414.00
464-6005	24" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	335	\$340.00	\$113,900.00	\$145.00	\$48,575.00	\$528.00	\$176,880.00
464-6006	27" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	728	\$480.00	\$349,440.00	\$160.00	\$116,480.00	\$550.00	\$400,400.00
464-6007	30" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	442	\$290.00	\$128,180.00	\$170.00	\$75,140.00	\$561.00	\$247,962.00
464-6008	36" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	382	\$270.00	\$103,140.00	\$200.00	\$76,400.00	\$594.00	\$226,908.00
464-6009	42" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	542	\$425.00	\$230,350.00	\$260.00	\$140,920.00	\$649.00	\$351,758.00
464-6010	48" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	2126	\$450.00	\$956,700.00	\$390.00	\$829,140.00	\$682.00	\$1,449,932.00
464-6011	54" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	172	\$600.00	\$103,200.00	\$455.00	\$78,260.00	\$748.00	\$128,656.00

464-6012	60" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	376	\$720.00	\$270,720.00	\$460.00	\$172,960.00	\$803.00	\$301,928.00
464-6053	33" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	24	\$573.00	\$13,752.00	\$210.00	\$5,040.00	\$594.00	\$14,256.00
464-6093	108" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	105	\$2,160.00	\$226,800.00	\$1,725.00	\$181,125.00	\$1,650.00	\$173,250.00
466-6198	HEADWALL (SW-0) (HW=9 FT)	EA	1	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
B-188 1201	10 FOOT INLET	EA	3	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$46,200.00
B-188 1203	6 FOOT INLET	EA	1	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
B-188 1207	14 FOOT RECESSED INLET	EA	10	\$16,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$20,900.00	\$209,000.00
B-188 1208	10 FOOT RECESSED INLET	EA	21	\$12,680.00	\$266,280.00	\$14,000.00	\$294,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$323,400.00
B-188 1210	6 FOOT RECESSED INLET	EA	5	\$11,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00
B-188 1214	TYPE Y INLET	EA	8	\$13,300.00	\$106,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$70,400.00
B-192 1230	EXTRA DEPTH INLETS	VF	20	\$142.00	\$2,840.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$440.00	\$8,800.00
B-193 1236A	TYPE "A" MANHOLE	EA	5	\$16,650.00	\$83,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00
B-193 1236B	TYPE "B" MANHOLE	EA	10	\$24,800.00	\$248,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$220,000.00
B-197 1334	RIPRAP (CONC) (6")	CY	222	\$1,100.00	\$244,200.00	\$600.00	\$133,200.00	\$1,980.00	\$439,560.00
905	INSTALL & REMOVE TEMP. GRATE INLET	EA	5	\$23,731.00	\$118,655.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$44,000.00
7019	TV INSPECTION OF STORM PIPE	LF	7402	\$3.00	\$22,206.00	\$1.00	\$7,402.00	\$1.10	\$8,142.20
AMPLE SUMP STRUCTURE QUANTITY									
403-6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	2901	\$7.00	\$20,307.00	\$50.00	\$145,050.00	\$22.00	\$63,822.00
420-6043	CL C CONC (FOOTING)	CY	30	\$6,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$51,750.00	\$1,760.00	\$52,800.00
420-6054	CL C CONC (HEADWALLS)	CY	6	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00
420-6057	CL C CONC (WINGWALLS)	CY	375	\$2,600.00	\$975,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$487,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$825,000.00
420-6143	CL S CONC (JUNCTION BOX)	CY	152	\$2,500.00	\$380,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$330,600.00	\$1,925.00	\$292,600.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 3 - DRAINAGE - BASE BID					\$15,320,590.00		\$12,471,197.00		\$15,874,058.20
SCHEDULE 4 - RETAINING WALLS (STRUCTURAL) - BASE BID									
403-6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	1604	\$9.00	\$14,436.00	\$50.00	\$80,200.00	\$110.00	\$176,440.00
416-6002	DRILL SHAFT (24 IN)	LF	300	\$250.00	\$75,000.00	\$135.00	\$40,500.00	\$484.00	\$145,200.00
416-6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	3089	\$600.00	\$1,853,400.00	\$285.00	\$880,365.00	\$550.00	\$1,698,950.00
416-6006	DRILL SHAFT (48 IN)	LF	240	\$980.00	\$235,200.00	\$500.00	\$120,000.00	\$715.00	\$171,600.00
420-6098	CL F CONC (FOOTING)	CY	146	\$2,100.00	\$306,600.00	\$700.00	\$102,200.00	\$1,540.00	\$224,840.00
420-6165	CL F CONC (GRADE BEAM)	CY	30	\$3,150.00	\$94,500.00	\$835.00	\$25,050.00	\$2,200.00	\$66,000.00
420-6235	CL F CONC (COUNTERFORT)	CY	40	\$5,040.00	\$201,600.00	\$1,475.00	\$59,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$88,000.00
423-6007	RETAINING WALL (DRILL SHAFT)(FACIA)	SF	2873	\$348.00	\$999,804.00	\$75.00	\$215,475.00	\$275.00	\$790,075.00
423-6008	RETAINING WALL (CAST-IN-PLACE)	SF	1522	\$269.00	\$409,418.00	\$100.00	\$152,200.00	\$275.00	\$418,550.00
450-6116	RAIL (TY C402)(MOD-1)	LF	623	\$291.00	\$181,293.00	\$170.00	\$105,910.00	\$275.00	\$171,325.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 4 - RETAINING WALLS (STRUCTURAL) - BASE BID					\$4,371,251.00		\$1,780,900.00		\$3,950,980.00
SCHEDULE 5 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS - BASE BID									
416-6031	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30")	LF	33	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$325.00	\$10,725.00	\$357.50	\$11,797.50
416-6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(36")	LF	91	\$500.00	\$45,500.00	\$455.00	\$41,405.00	\$500.50	\$45,545.50
416-6034	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(48")	LF	220	\$650.00	\$143,000.00	\$576.00	\$126,720.00	\$633.60	\$139,392.00
618-6029	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(3")	LF	35	\$14.16	\$495.60	\$12.59	\$440.65	\$13.85	\$484.75
618-6046	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 80)(2")	LF	1925	\$12.35	\$23,773.75	\$10.98	\$21,136.50	\$12.10	\$23,292.50
618-6047	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(2")(BORE)	LF	1410	\$31.49	\$44,400.90	\$28.00	\$39,480.00	\$30.80	\$43,428.00
618-6053	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(3")	LF	1125	\$15.50	\$17,437.50	\$13.78	\$15,502.00	\$15.20	\$17,100.00
618-6054	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(3")(BORE)	LF	3490	\$43.81	\$152,896.90	\$38.95	\$135,935.00	\$42.85	\$149,546.50
618-6058	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(4")	0	325	\$20.10	\$6,532.50	\$17.87	\$5,807.75	\$19.70	\$6,402.50
618-6059	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(4")(BORE)	0	3780	\$49.35	\$186,543.00	\$43.88	\$165,866.00	\$48.30	\$182,574.00
620-6004	ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	LF	1600	\$1.23	\$1,968.00	\$1.09	\$1,744.00	\$1.20	\$1,920.00
620-6008	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	LF	5590	\$2.00	\$11,180.00	\$1.78	\$9,950.20	\$2.00	\$11,180.00
620-6009	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	6980	\$2.24	\$15,635.20	\$1.99	\$13,890.20	\$2.20	\$15,356.00
620-6010	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	300	\$2.49	\$747.00	\$2.22	\$663.00	\$2.45	\$735.00
624-6007	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)	EA	3	\$1,335.07	\$4,005.21	\$1,187.00	\$3,561.00	\$1,305.70	\$3,917.10
628-6164	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070 (NS)AL(E)PS(U)	EA	2	\$10,977.51	\$21,955.02	\$9,760.00	\$19,520.00	\$10,736.00	\$21,472.00
628-6187	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070 (NS)SS(E)PS(U)	EA	4	\$11,899.80	\$47,599.20	\$10,580.00	\$42,320.00	\$11,638.00	\$46,552.00
680-6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	6	\$54,723.31	\$328,339.86	\$48,654.00	\$291,924.00	\$53,519.40	\$321,116.40
680-6004	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	5	\$10,085.58	\$50,427.90	\$8,967.00	\$44,835.00	\$9,863.70	\$49,318.50
680-6011	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE)	EA	3	\$43,617.59	\$130,852.77	\$38,780.00	\$116,340.00	\$42,658.00	\$127,974.00
681-6001	TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL	EA	8	\$88,168.71	\$705,349.68	\$78,390.00	\$627,120.00	\$86,229.00	\$689,832.00
682-6001	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN)LED(GRN)	EA	45	\$380.16	\$17,107.20	\$338.00	\$15,210.00	\$371.80	\$16,731.00
682-6002	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN)LED(GRN ARW)	EA	23	\$399.28	\$9,183.44	\$355.00	\$8,165.00	\$390.50	\$8,981.50
682-6003	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN)LED(YEL)	EA	51	\$380.16	\$19,388.16	\$338.00	\$17,238.00	\$371.80	\$18,961.80

682-6004	VEH SIG SEC (12IN)LED (YEL ARW)	EA	28	\$399.28	\$11,179.84	\$355.00	\$9,940.00	\$390.50	\$10,934.00
682-6005	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN)LED(RED)	EA	59	\$380.16	\$22,429.44	\$338.00	\$19,942.00	\$371.80	\$21,936.20
682-6006	VEH SIG SEC (12IN)LED (RED ARW)	EA	34	\$399.28	\$13,575.52	\$355.00	\$12,070.00	\$390.50	\$13,277.00
682-6018	PED SIG SEC(12IN)LED(COUNTDOWN)	EA	46	\$878.43	\$40,407.78	\$781.00	\$35,926.00	\$859.10	\$39,518.60
682-6054	BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (3SEC)(VENT)ALUM	EA	49	\$147.34	\$7,219.66	\$131.00	\$6,419.00	\$144.10	\$7,060.90
682-6055	BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (4SEC)(VENT)ALUM	EA	12	\$163.09	\$1,957.08	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$159.50	\$1,914.00
682-6056	BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (5SEC)(VENT)ALUM	EA	9	\$241.82	\$2,176.38	\$215.00	\$1,935.00	\$236.50	\$2,128.50
684-6001	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(10AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	190	\$2.37	\$450.30	\$2.11	\$400.90	\$2.35	\$446.50
684-6007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	10460	\$2.87	\$30,020.20	\$2.55	\$26,673.00	\$2.85	\$29,811.00
684-6031	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	3604	\$3.80	\$13,695.20	\$3.38	\$12,181.52	\$3.75	\$13,515.00
684-6033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	711	\$3.00	\$2,133.00	\$3.94	\$2,801.34	\$4.35	\$3,092.85
684-6038	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14AWG)(12 CONDR)	LF	9560	\$5.00	\$47,800.00	\$4.00	\$38,240.00	\$4.40	\$42,064.00
684-6047	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14AWG)(21 CONDR)	LF	5705	\$5.28	\$30,122.40	\$4.69	\$26,756.45	\$5.20	\$29,666.00
684-6079	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	1825	\$2.87	\$5,237.75	\$2.55	\$4,653.75	\$2.85	\$5,201.25
686-6027	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (24') LUM	EA	1	\$10,775.05	\$10,775.05	\$9,580.00	\$9,580.00	\$10,538.00	\$10,538.00
686-6031	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (28') LUM	EA	1	\$11,219.33	\$11,219.33	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00	\$10,972.50	\$10,972.50
686-6035	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (32') LUM	EA	1	\$12,041.51	\$12,041.51	\$10,760.00	\$10,760.00	\$11,776.60	\$11,776.60
686-6039	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (36') LUM	EA	3	\$13,661.15	\$40,983.45	\$12,146.00	\$36,438.00	\$13,360.60	\$40,081.80
686-6043	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (40') LUM	EA	2	\$16,473.01	\$32,946.02	\$14,646.00	\$29,292.00	\$16,110.60	\$32,221.20
686-6047	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (44') LUM	EA	1	\$19,401.84	\$19,401.84	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$18,975.00	\$18,975.00
686-6051	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (48') LUM	EA	1	\$21,212.68	\$21,212.68	\$18,860.00	\$18,860.00	\$20,746.00	\$20,746.00
686-6059	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (55') LUM	EA	2	\$43,460.13	\$86,920.26	\$38,640.00	\$77,280.00	\$42,504.00	\$85,008.00
686-6067	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (65') LUM	EA	8	\$49,370.66	\$394,965.28	\$43,895.00	\$351,160.00	\$48,284.50	\$386,276.00
687-6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	28	\$2,845.60	\$79,676.80	\$2,530.00	\$70,840.00	\$2,783.00	\$77,924.00
688-6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	44	\$849.18	\$37,363.92	\$755.00	\$33,220.00	\$830.50	\$36,542.00
688-6003	PED DETECT CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	6	\$4,476.48	\$26,858.88	\$3,980.00	\$23,880.00	\$4,378.00	\$26,268.00
6004-6031	ITS COM CBL(ETHERNET)	LF	2050	\$5.00	\$10,250.00	\$3.00	\$6,150.00	\$3.30	\$6,765.00
6007-6026	FIBER OPTIC CABLE ROAD MARKER	EA	37	\$885.17	\$32,751.29	\$787.00	\$29,119.00	\$865.70	\$32,030.90
6010-6002	CCTV FIELD EQUIPMENT (DIGITAL)	EA	5	\$12,979.55	\$64,897.75	\$11,540.00	\$57,700.00	\$12,694.00	\$63,470.00
6027-6003	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	LF	1485	\$5.23	\$7,766.55	\$4.65	\$6,905.25	\$5.15	\$7,647.75
6027-6008	GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	EA	16	\$593.87	\$9,501.92	\$528.00	\$8,448.00	\$580.80	\$9,292.80
6058-6001	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	EA	7	\$8,259.00	\$57,813.00	\$9,320.00	\$65,240.00	\$10,252.00	\$71,764.00
6292-6001	RVDS (PRESENCE DET ONLY)	EA	23	\$10,358.90	\$238,254.70	\$9,210.00	\$211,830.00	\$10,131.00	\$233,013.00
6292-6002	RVDS (ADVANCE DET ONLY)	EA	16	\$16,365.03	\$261,840.48	\$14,550.00	\$232,080.00	\$16,005.00	\$256,080.00
COD 116B	PROCUREMENT FIBER OPTIC CBL(SNGLE-MODE)(24 FIBER)	LF	6570	\$3.00	\$19,710.00	\$1.50	\$9,855.00	\$1.65	\$10,840.50
COD 117B	INSTALLATION FIBER OPTIC CBL (SNGLE-MODE)(24 FIBER)	LF	6570	\$3.00	\$19,710.00	\$3.15	\$20,695.50	\$3.50	\$22,995.00
COD 120	INSTALLATION OF FIBER OPTIC SPLICE	EA	72	\$241.82	\$17,411.04	\$215.00	\$15,480.00	\$236.50	\$17,028.00
COD 121	PROCUREMENT OF UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE - TXDOT TYPE 1	EA	9	\$2,274.23	\$20,468.07	\$2,022.00	\$18,198.00	\$224.20	\$20,017.80
COD 122	INSTALLATION OF UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE - TXDOT TYPE 1	EA	9	\$1,013.11	\$9,117.99	\$900.75	\$8,106.75	\$990.85	\$8,917.65
COD 125E	PROCUREMENT OF FACTORY TERMINATED FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL WITH 150' DROP CABLE	EA	9	\$2,879.35	\$25,914.15	\$2,560.00	\$23,040.00	\$2,816.00	\$25,344.00
COD 126E	INSTALLATION OF FACTORY TERMINATED FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL WITH 150' DROP CABLE	EA	9	\$4,650.82	\$41,857.38	\$4,135.00	\$37,215.00	\$4,548.50	\$40,936.50
COD 130C	PROCUREMENT OF JUMPER CABLE - SINGLE MODE FIBER (LC-LC DUPLEX)(10' CABLE)	EA	36	\$208.08	\$7,490.88	\$185.00	\$6,660.00	\$203.50	\$7,326.00
COD 132	PROCUREMENT OF TRACER WIRE	LF	6570	\$1.10	\$7,227.00	\$0.98	\$6,436.60	\$1.10	\$7,227.00
COD 133	PROCUREMENT OF PULL ROPE	LF	6570	\$0.66	\$4,336.20	\$0.59	\$3,876.30	\$0.65	\$4,270.50
COD 134	INSTALLATION OF TRACER WIRE	LF	6570	\$0.98	\$6,438.60	\$0.87	\$5,715.90	\$1.00	\$6,570.00
COD 135	INSTALLATION OF PULL ROPE	LF	6570	\$0.88	\$5,781.60	\$0.78	\$5,124.60	\$0.90	\$5,913.00
COD 136	TESTING - OTDR	EA	72	\$959.41	\$69,077.52	\$853.00	\$61,416.00	\$938.30	\$67,557.60
COD 200	PROCURE AN INSTALL TXDOT ITS GROUND BOX (TYPE 1)(24X36X48X0	EA	9	\$7,412.07	\$66,708.63	\$6,590.00	\$59,310.00	\$7,249.00	\$65,241.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 5 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS - BASE BID				\$4,006,263.11		\$3,562,983.56		\$3,921,753.45
	SCHEDULE 6 - STREET LIGHTING - BASE BID								
416-6029	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	LF	620	\$286.30	\$177,506.00	\$280.00	\$173,600.00	\$308.00	\$190,960.00
416-6029	DRILL SHAFT (PED ILL POLE) (30 IN)	LF	648	\$311.86	\$202,085.28	\$305.00	\$197,640.00	\$335.50	\$217,404.00
618-6023	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")	LF	15091	\$9.00	\$135,819.00	\$8.95	\$135,064.45	\$9.85	\$148,646.35
620-6009	#6 STREET LIGHT CONDUCTOR (GND)	LF	18319	\$1.98	\$36,271.62	\$1.94	\$35,538.86	\$2.15	\$39,385.85
620-6010	#6 STREET LIGHT CONDUCTOR (HOT)	LF	36638	\$1.89	\$69,245.82	\$1.85	\$67,780.30	\$2.05	\$75,107.90
624-6001	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311)	EA	121	\$816.97	\$98,853.37	\$799.00	\$96,679.00	\$878.90	\$106,346.90
682-1	ROADWAY POLE WITH ROADWAY AND PEDESTRIAN LUMINAIRES	EA	59	\$9,775.05	\$576,727.95	\$9,560.00	\$564,040.00	\$10,516.00	\$620,444.00
682-2	ROADWAY POLE AND LUMINAIRES	EA	3	\$9,187.12	\$27,561.36	\$8,985.00	\$26,955.00	\$9,883.50	\$29,650.50

682-3	PEDESTRIAN POLE AND LUMINAIRES	EA	70	\$6,574.64	\$460,224.80	\$6,430.00	\$450,100.00	\$7,073.00	\$495,110.00
682-4	PEDESTRIAN POLE AND LUMINAIRES (ALTERNATE POLE HEIGHT)	EA	11	\$5,051.12	\$55,562.32	\$4,940.00	\$54,340.00	\$5,434.00	\$59,774.00
B-126 802	REMOVAL OF MAST ARM POLE ASSEMBLIES	EA	30	\$1,072.60	\$32,178.00	\$1,049.00	\$31,470.00	\$1,153.90	\$34,617.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 6 - STREET LIGHTING - BASE BID				\$1,872,035.52		\$1,833,207.61		\$2,017,446.50
	SCHEDULE 7 - EROSION CONTROL - BASE BID								
506-6003	ROCK FILTER DAM (INSTALL)(TY 3)	LF	500	\$121.35	\$60,675.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$82.50	\$41,250.00
506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAM (REMOVE)	LF	500	\$65.01	\$32,505.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$44.00	\$22,000.00
506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS(INSTALL)(TY1)	SY	350	\$64.74	\$22,659.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$33.00	\$11,550.00
506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	350	\$43.34	\$15,169.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$17.60	\$6,160.00
506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTL)	LF	2500	\$3.30	\$8,250.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$2.75	\$6,875.00
506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	2500	\$1.68	\$4,200.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.10	\$2,750.00
506-6041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS(INSTL)(12")	LF	11262	\$5.69	\$64,080.78	\$7.50	\$84,465.00	\$5.25	\$59,125.50
506-6043	BIODEGF EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	11262	\$1.73	\$19,483.26	\$2.00	\$22,524.00	\$2.50	\$28,155.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 7 - EROSION CONTROL - BASE BID				\$227,022.04		\$191,439.00		\$177,865.50
	SCHEDULE 8 - HARDSCAPE - BASE BID								
528-6004	BLUE CONCRETE PAVERS	SY	404	\$182.00	\$73,528.00	\$240.00	\$96,960.00	\$217.80	\$87,991.20
528-6004	CHARCOAL CONCRETE PAVERS	SY	987	\$94.00	\$92,778.00	\$120.00	\$118,440.00	\$84.15	\$83,056.05
528-6004	GREEN CONCRETE PAVERS	SY	1020	\$102.00	\$104,040.00	\$120.00	\$122,400.00	\$108.90	\$111,078.00
528-6008	5" DEPTH CONCRETE WALK WITH DECORATIVE STONE FINISH	SY	601	\$259.00	\$155,659.00	\$150.00	\$90,150.00	\$1,089.00	\$654,489.00
1002-6026	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BENCH)	EA	8	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$70,400.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 8 - HARDSCAPE - BASE BID				\$462,005.00		\$475,950.00		\$1,007,014.25
	SCHEDULE 9 - LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION - BASE BID								
160-6005	IMPORTED TOP SOIL - 2" LAYER AT LAWN AND 2" LAYER IN NON-BIORETENTION PLANT BEDS	CY	1004	\$310.55	\$311,792.20	\$50.00	\$50,200.00	\$345.00	\$346,380.00
161-6012	ORGANIC COMPOST - 3" LAYER AT PLANT BEDS, 1" LAYER AT LAWN, 2" TOPDRESSING @ PLANT BEDS	CY	61	\$357.65	\$21,816.65	\$65.00	\$3,965.00	\$395.00	\$24,095.00
162-6002	BERMUDAGRASS SOLID SOD, "CB" (QTYS. ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DISTURBED AREAS WITH SOLID SOD.)	SY	13785	\$6.00	\$82,710.00	\$10.00	\$137,850.00	\$15.65	\$215,735.25
162-6003	BUFFALOGRASS SOLID SOD, "BU" (QTYS. ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DISTURBED AREAS WITH SOLID SOD.)	SY	2633	\$9.00	\$23,697.00	\$10.00	\$26,330.00	\$21.50	\$56,609.50
170-6001	IRRIGATION, INCLUDING IRRIGATION METERS, BACKFLOW PREVENTORS, IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS, AND SPRAY IRRIGATION IN BIORETENTION AREAS AND ALL SLEEVES FOR ADD ALTERNATE IRRIGATION	LS	1	\$455,293.00	\$455,293.00	\$254,230.00	\$254,230.00	\$500,822.30	\$500,822.30
192-2014	BIORETENTION PLANTING MEDIA (REFER TO CIVIL FOR DRAIN GRAVEL, BRIDGING STONE, AND SUBDRAINS)	CY	856	\$253.75	\$217,210.00	\$125.00	\$107,000.00	\$280.00	\$239,680.00
192-6001	PERENNIALS AND ORN. GRASSES (4" POTS)	EA	2330	\$3.25	\$7,572.50	\$3.50	\$8,155.00	\$3.60	\$8,388.00
192-6012	RUSTIC CUT HARDWOOD MULCH - 3" TOPDRESSING LAYER @ BIORETENTION AREAS	CY	86	\$142.10	\$12,220.60	\$85.00	\$7,310.00	\$156.35	\$13,446.10
192-6016	PLANT BED PREPARATION FOR BIORETENTION PLANTINGS	SY	933	\$6.00	\$5,598.00	\$18.00	\$16,794.00	\$40.00	\$37,320.00
432-6023	RIP RAP STONE COMMON 4"-8"	CY	23	\$723.00	\$16,629.00	\$225.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00
	MEDIAN BIOSWALE								
420-6012	CL "B" CONC	CY	3	\$10,871.00	\$32,613.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
481-6033	PIPE (PVC) (6IN)(SCH40)	LF	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
4444	RAINTANK	EA	5	\$8,124.00	\$40,620.00	\$310.00	\$15,500.00	\$17,644.00	\$88,220.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 9 - LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION - BASE BID				\$1,228,271.95		\$638,089.00		\$1,586,696.15
	SCHEDULE 10 - ENVIRONMENTAL - BASE BID								
7765	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE SOILS	ALW	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7767	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUND WATER AND/OR ACCUMULATED SURFACE WATER	ALW	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 10 - ENVIRONMENTAL - BASE BID				\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00
	SCHEDULE 11 - WATER MAINS - BASE BID								
1500H	6" D.I. WATER PIPE	LF	280	\$256.00	\$71,680.00	\$380.00	\$106,400.00	\$605.00	\$169,400.00
1500J	8" D.I. WATER PIPE	LF	1420	\$266.00	\$377,720.00	\$1,705.00	\$2,421,100.00	\$632.50	\$898,150.00
1500K	10" D.I. WATER PIPE	LF	150	\$244.00	\$36,600.00	\$1,398.00	\$209,700.00	\$660.00	\$99,000.00
1500L	12" D.I. WATER PIPE	LF	1190	\$420.00	\$499,800.00	\$1,299.00	\$1,545,810.00	\$660.00	\$785,400.00
1500Q	16" D.I. WATER PIPE	LF	6510	\$430.00	\$2,799,300.00	\$450.00	\$2,929,500.00	\$665.50	\$4,332,405.00

1500V	24" D.I. WATER PIPE	LF	1230	\$755.00	\$928,650.00	\$750.00	\$922,500.00	\$671.00	\$825,330.00
1800H	6" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	310	\$122.00	\$37,820.00	\$1,185.00	\$367,350.00	\$506.00	\$156,860.00
1800L	12" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	60	\$258.00	\$15,480.00	\$1,382.00	\$82,920.00	\$572.00	\$34,320.00
2000V	24" BAR-WRAPPED CYLINDER CONCRETE PIPE	LF	420	\$720.00	\$302,400.00	\$1,460.00	\$613,200.00	\$1,496.00	\$628,320.00
2000Y	30" BAR-WRAPPED CYLINDER CONCRETE PIPE	LF	2940	\$1,300.00	\$3,822,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,410,000.00	\$1,551.00	\$4,559,940.00
2000AA	36" BAR-WRAPPED CYLINDER CONCRETE PIPE	LF	3350	\$1,600.00	\$5,360,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$5,192,500.00	\$1,606.00	\$5,380,100.00
5020	CAST IRON FITTINGS	TON	38	\$20,436.00	\$776,568.00	\$2,600.00	\$98,800.00	\$550.00	\$20,900.00
5080	EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EA	45	\$2,763.00	\$124,335.00	\$3,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$297,000.00
5091	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	EA	35	\$7,206.00	\$252,210.00	\$2,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$770,000.00
5092	REMOVING EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	10	\$440.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
5093	DELIVER FIRE HYDRANT	EA	10	\$93.00	\$930.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
5100H	6" GATE VALVE	EA	33	\$1,965.00	\$64,845.00	\$440.00	\$14,520.00	\$2,200.00	\$72,600.00
5100J	8" GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$20,575.00	\$41,150.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00
5100K	10" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$4,236.00	\$12,708.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00
5100L	12" GATE VALVE	EA	15	\$4,928.00	\$73,920.00	\$880.00	\$13,200.00	\$7,700.00	\$115,500.00
5100Q	16" GATE VALVE	EA	47	\$15,038.00	\$706,786.00	\$15,000.00	\$705,000.00	\$18,700.00	\$878,900.00
5100S	20" HORIZONTAL GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$62,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$88,000.00
5100V	24" HORIZONTAL GATE VALVE	EA	12	\$83,000.00	\$996,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$1,452,000.00
5100Y	30" HORIZONTAL GATE VALVE	EA	5	\$130,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$880,000.00
5100AA	36" HORIZONTAL GATE VALVE	EA	5	\$165,000.00	\$825,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$1,100,000.00
5140J	FLAP VALVE	EA	10	\$980.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00
5155AJ	72" ACCESS MANHOLE WITH BLOWOFF	EA	10	\$33,500.00	\$335,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$550,000.00
5150AJ	72" ACESS MANHOLE FOR INSPECTION	EA	6	\$35,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$330,000.00
5160AG	60" DIA WATER MANHOLE	EA	5	\$17,020.00	\$85,100.00	\$23,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$110,000.00
5160AJ	72" DIA WATER MANHOLE	EA	15	\$13,800.00	\$207,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$660,000.00
5500AA	36" WATER MAIN (BOTOC)	LF	206	\$1,758.00	\$362,148.00	\$2,800.00	\$576,800.00	\$3,080.00	\$634,480.00
5500V	24" BWCC[WATER MAIN (BOTOC)	LF	315	\$1,500.00	\$472,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$803,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$866,250.00
5560AA	36" WATER MAIN CROSSING (BY OPEN CUT)	LF	20	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00
5580S	20" DISHED HEAD PLUG	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5580V	24" DISHED HEAD PLUG	EA	2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00
5580Y	30" DISHED HEAD PLUG	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
5585S	20" TEST FITTINGS	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
5585V	24" TEST FITTINGS	EA	2	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$34,100.00	\$68,200.00
5585Y	30" TEST FITTINGS	EA	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$40,700.00	\$81,400.00
5600	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	20	\$2,808.00	\$56,160.00	\$12,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$110,000.00
5610	CUT AND PLUG WATER MAIN FOR TESTINGS	EA	10	\$8,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
5761	TYPE 1 AIR VALVE INSTALLATION	EA	6	\$13,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$264,000.00
5762D	2" TYPE 2 AIR VALVE INSTALLATION	EA	8	\$45,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$704,000.00
5770H	STANDARD 6" WATER MAIN LOWERING	EA	10	\$11,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00
5770J	STANDARD 8" WATER MAIN LOWERING	EA	5	\$14,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$33,000.00
5770L	STANDARD 12" WATER MAIN LOWERING	EA	2	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00
5560R	18" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE	LF	22	\$193.00	\$4,246.00	\$1,550.00	\$34,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$36,300.00
5560V	24" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE	LF	130	\$212.00	\$27,560.00	\$1,750.00	\$227,500.00	\$1,760.00	\$228,800.00
6925	TRENCH SAFETY & SUPPORT	LF	17690	\$30.00	\$530,700.00	\$5.00	\$88,450.00	\$1.10	\$19,459.00
6930S	20" CLOSURE SECTIONS	EA	1	\$29,850.00	\$29,850.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00
6930V	24" CLOSURE SECTION	EA	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00
6930Y	30" CLOSURE SECTION	EA	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$192,500.00	\$192,500.00
7030	ROCK FOUNDATION	CY	250	\$223.00	\$55,750.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$66.00	\$16,500.00
7041	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	10500	\$150.00	\$1,575,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,365,000.00	\$148.50	\$1,559,250.00
7050	SAND BACKFILL	CY	1000	\$179.00	\$179,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$44.00	\$44,000.00
7071	CLASS"B" CONCRETE	CY	1250	\$264.00	\$330,000.00	\$160.00	\$200,000.00	\$192.50	\$240,625.00
7520	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT(HOT OR HIGH PERFORMANCE MIX	TON	880	\$282.00	\$248,160.00	\$550.00	\$484,000.00	\$605.00	\$532,400.00
7560	CRUSH ROCK FOR TEMPORARY PAVING BASE	CY	660	\$138.00	\$91,080.00	\$500.00	\$330,000.00	\$385.00	\$254,100.00
7730	DISPOSAL OF HEAVY CHLORINATED WATER MAIN FLUSING WATER	LS	1	\$42,888.00	\$42,888.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
20300	ADJUST/RELOCATE WATER METER BOX	EA	10	\$741.00	\$7,410.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
20330	ADJUST WATER VALVE STACKS AND COVERS	EA	10	\$741.00	\$7,410.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
20430	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	10	\$3,886.00	\$38,860.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
20440	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	10	\$3,170.00	\$31,700.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
20450	ADJUST LARGE WATER SERVICE HATCH COVER AND FRAME	EA	5	\$6,339.00	\$31,695.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00
20500	INVESTIGATION	EA	10	\$5,025.00	\$50,250.00	\$12,300.00	\$123,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 11- WATER MAINS - BASE BID				\$24,849,369.00		\$31,106,530.00		\$31,699,789.00
	SCHEDULE 12 - WASTEWATER MAINS - BASE BID								

3100J	8" PVC PRESSURE RATED WASTEWATER PIPE	LF	1310	\$141.00	\$184,710.00	\$280.00	\$366,800.00	\$352.00	\$461,120.00
3100L	12" PVC PRESSURE RATED WASTEWATER PIPE	LF	780	\$179.00	\$139,620.00	\$310.00	\$241,800.00	\$374.00	\$291,720.00
3100N	15" PVC PRESSURE RATED WASTEWATER PIPE	LF	230	\$864.00	\$198,720.00	\$330.00	\$75,900.00	\$396.00	\$91,080.00
3110H	6" PVC PRESSURE RATED WASTEWATER PIPE	LF	78	\$150.00	\$11,700.00	\$270.00	\$21,060.00	\$341.00	\$26,598.00
3120R	18" PVC PRESSURE RATED WASTEWATER PIPE	LF	160	\$334.00	\$53,440.00	\$400.00	\$64,000.00	\$440.00	\$70,400.00
3420R	18" RTRP WASTEWATER PIPE	LF	2470	\$212.00	\$523,640.00	\$500.00	\$1,235,000.00	\$561.00	\$1,385,670.00
3420U	21" RTRP WASTEWATER PIPE	LF	1620	\$239.00	\$387,180.00	\$535.00	\$866,700.00	\$605.00	\$980,100.00
3420V	24" RTRP WASTEWATER PIPE	LF	1250	\$289.00	\$361,250.00	\$580.00	\$725,000.00	\$616.00	\$770,000.00
3560	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$9,106.00	\$9,106.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
5990	8" WASTEWATER MAIN (BOTOC)	LF	73	\$198.00	\$14,454.00	\$1,500.00	\$109,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$120,450.00
6050R	18" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE	LF	30	\$445.00	\$13,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$52,800.00
6050U	21" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE	LF	130	\$792.00	\$102,960.00	\$1,700.00	\$221,000.00	\$1,870.00	\$243,100.00
6060	WASTEWATER LATERAL	EA	50	\$4,570.00	\$228,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$385,000.00
6100	WASTEWATER ACCESS DEVICE	EA	3	\$9,318.00	\$27,954.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00
6110AE	48" DROP MANHOLE	EA	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$39,600.00	\$39,600.00
6110AG	60" DROP MANHOLE	EA	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
6130AE	48" DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	22	\$22,800.00	\$501,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$396,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$847,000.00
6130AG	60" DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	8	\$35,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$23,100.00	\$184,800.00
6141	VACUUM TEST FOR WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	32	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$550.00	\$17,600.00
6921	TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	15500	\$2.85	\$44,175.00	\$1.00	\$15,500.00	\$3.30	\$51,150.00
6925	TRENCH SAFETY & SUPPORT	LF	7780	\$39.00	\$303,420.00	\$10.00	\$77,800.00	\$22.00	\$171,160.00
7041	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	4625	\$150.00	\$693,750.00	\$140.00	\$647,500.00	\$148.50	\$686,812.50
7050	SAND BACKFILL	CY	1000	\$179.00	\$179,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$44.00	\$44,000.00
7520	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT(HOT OR HIGH PERFORMANCE MIX	TON	750	\$294.00	\$220,500.00	\$550.00	\$412,500.00	\$605.00	\$453,750.00
7560	CRUSH ROCK FOR TEMPORARY PAVING BASE	CY	575	\$225.00	\$129,375.00	\$500.00	\$287,500.00	\$385.00	\$221,375.00
8100	MOBILIZATION FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER MAINS	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500,000.00	\$7,500,000.00	\$4,400,000.00	\$4,400,000.00
20340	ADJUST WASTEWATER LATERAL CLEANOUT	EA	10	\$1,784.00	\$17,840.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
20351	ADJUST WASTEWATER ACCESS DEVICE	EA	1	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
20360	ADJUST WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	5	\$6,615.00	\$33,075.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00
20500	INVESTIGATION	EA	10	\$5,025.00	\$50,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
									\$0.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 12- WASTE WATER MAINS - BASE BID				\$4,823,594.00		\$13,883,060.00		\$12,108,585.50
	TOTAL BID:				\$99,196,865.85		\$103,984,035.18		\$114,401,072.10
	SCHEDULE 13 -- LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION ADD ALTERNATE L1								
170-6001	IRRIGATION, INCLUDING IRRIGATION METERS, BACKFLOW PREVENTORS, IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS, AND SPRAY IRRIGATION IN BIORETENTION AREAS, UTILITIZING BASE BID SLEEVES	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$118,444.70	\$118,444.70
192-6046	ORNAMENTAL TREE - B&B, 3"+ CAL.	EA	193	\$1,216.00	\$234,688.00	\$1,150.00	\$221,950.00	\$1,590.00	\$306,870.00
					\$254,688.00		\$256,950.00		\$425,314.70
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 13- LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION ADD ALTERNATE L1								
	SCHEDULE 14 -- LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION ADD ALTERNATE L2								
160-6005	IMPORTED TOP SOIL - 2" LAYER AT LAWN	CY	-48	\$50.00	-\$2,400.00	\$50.00	-\$2,400.00	\$55.00	-\$2,640.00
160-6005	IMPORTED TOP SOIL - 2" LAYER IN NON-BIORETENTION PLANT BEDS	CY	48	\$224.75	\$10,788.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$248.00	\$11,904.00
161-2034	EXPANDED SHALE - 3" DEPTH AT NON-BIORETENTION PLANT BEDS	CY	71	\$326.25	\$23,117.53	\$125.00	\$8,857.29	\$359.00	\$25,489.00
161-6012	ORGANIC COMPOST - 1" LAYER AT LAWN	CY	-78	\$35.00	-\$2,730.00	\$65.00	-\$5,070.00	\$38.50	-\$3,003.00
161-6012	ORGANIC COMPOST - 3" LAYER AT NON-BIORETENTION PLANT BEDS	CY	78	\$210.25	\$16,399.50	\$65.00	\$5,070.00	\$235.00	\$18,330.00
162-6002	BERMUDAGRASS SOLID SOD, "CB"	SY	-773	\$1.75	-\$1,352.75	\$7.00	-\$5,411.00	\$1.95	-\$1,507.35
170-6001	IRRIGATION, INCLUDING DRIP IRRIGATION TO PLANT BEDS, UTILITIZING ALTERNATE L1 TAPS, METERS, BACKFLOW PREVENTORS, CONTROLLERS, AND BASE BID SLEEVES.	LS	1	\$107,677.00	\$107,677.00	\$20,852.00	\$20,852.00	\$43,033.10	\$43,033.10
192-6001	PERENNIALS AND ORN. GRASSES (4" POTS)	EA	175	\$3.25	\$568.75	\$3.50	\$612.50	\$3.60	\$630.00
192-6002	PERENNIALS AND ORN. GRASSES (1 G CONT.)	EA	878	\$79.75	\$70,020.50	\$25.00	\$21,950.00	\$22.35	\$19,623.30
192-6003	BRAKELIGHTS HESPERALOE (3 G CONT.)	EA	620	\$79.75	\$49,445.00	\$36.00	\$22,320.00	\$87.75	\$54,405.00
192-6012	RUSTIC CUT HARDWOOD MULCH - 3" TOPDRESSING LAYER AT NON-BIORETENTION PLANTING AREAS	CY	74	\$142.10	\$10,515.40	\$85.00	\$6,290.00	\$156.35	\$11,569.90
192-6016	PLANT BED PREPARATION	SY	773	\$6.00	\$4,638.00	\$18.00	\$13,914.00	\$8.00	\$6,184.00
192-6017	ROLLINGSTOCK NEWSPRINT - 8 LAYER @ NON-BIORETENTION AREAS	SY	773	\$4.00	\$3,092.00	\$3.00	\$2,319.00	\$23.95	\$18,513.35
192-6097	CONCRETE MOW STRIP	LF	51	\$366.00	\$18,666.00	\$75.00	\$3,825.00	\$165.00	\$8,415.00

	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 14- LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION ADD ALTERNATE L2				\$308,444.93		\$95,528.79		\$210,946.30
	SCHEDULE 15 -- LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION ADD ALTERNATE L3								
193-6021	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR SCH 9 LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION (BASE BID)	MO	12	\$5,590.00	\$67,080.00	\$3,850.00	\$46,200.00	\$6,149.00	\$73,788.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 15- LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION ADD ALTERNATE L3				\$67,080.00		\$46,200.00		\$73,788.00
	SCHEDULE 16 -- LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION ADD ALTERNATE L4								
193-6021	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR SCH 13 LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION ADD ALT L1	MO	12	\$6,240.00	\$74,880.00	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00	\$6,864.00	\$82,368.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 16- LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION ADD ALTERNATE L4				\$74,880.00		\$22,200.00		\$82,368.00
	SCHEDULE 17 -- LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION ADD ALTERNATE L5								
193-6021	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR SCH 14 LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION ADD ALT L2	MO	12	\$5,735.00	\$68,820.00	\$1,945.00	\$23,340.00	\$6,308.50	\$75,702.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 17- LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION ADD ALTERNATE L5				\$68,820.00		\$23,340.00		\$75,702.00
	SCHEDULE 18 -- MILLING AND RESURFACING ADD ALTERNATE								
B-34 504D	ASPHALT PAVEMENT TYPE D (2")	SY	3500	\$32.00	\$112,000.00	\$35.00	\$122,500.00	\$37.00	\$129,500.00
B-40 516	SURFACE MILLING (2")	SY	3500	\$18.00	\$63,000.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$15.00	\$52,500.00
906	UPRR ROE FEE	ALW	1	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
909	RAILROAD FLAGGING	HR	320	\$130.00	\$41,600.00	\$120.00	\$38,400.00	\$300.00	\$96,000.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 18- MILLING AND RESURFACING ADD ALTERNATE				\$217,625.00		\$182,925.00		\$279,025.00
	SCHEDULE 19 -- ONCOR UG NETWORK LINE DUCT BANK PROTECTION ADD ALTERNATE								
401-6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00
247	FLEX BASE	SY	500	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00
910	PERMANENT STEEL PLATE PROTECTION (MIN 0.5 INCH THICK)	SF	2000	\$185.00	\$370,000.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 19- ONCOR UG NETWORK LINE DUCT BANK PROTECTION ADD ALTERNATE				\$384,500.00		\$96,500.00		\$275,000.00
	SCHEDULE 20 -- DRAINAGE ALTERNATE 1								
462-6044	PRECAST 12X12 BOX CULVERT	LF	1752	\$2,000.00	\$3,504,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,029,600.00	\$2,915.00	\$5,107,080.00
462-6213	PRECAST 14X10 BOX CULVERT	LF	1752	\$2,400.00	-\$4,204,800.00	\$2,600.00	-\$4,555,200.00	\$3,190.00	-\$5,588,880.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 20- DRAINAGE ALTERNATE 1				-\$700,800.00		-\$525,600.00		-\$481,800.00
	SCHEDULE 21 -- DRAINAGE ALTERNATE 2								
464-6004	21" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	-45	\$333.00	-\$14,985.00	\$115.00	-\$5,175.00	\$517.00	-\$23,265.00
476-6011	JACK BOR OR TUN PIPE(21 IN)(RC)(CL III)	LF	45	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$81,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$89,100.00
464-6005	24" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	-60	\$363.00	-\$21,780.00	\$110.00	-\$6,600.00	\$528.00	-\$31,680.00
464-6006	27" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	-425	\$469.00	-\$199,325.00	\$130.00	-\$55,250.00	\$550.00	-\$233,750.00
476-6018	JACK BOR OR TUN PIPE(27 IN)(RC)(CL III)	LF	450	\$600.00	\$270,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$832,500.00	\$2,035.00	\$915,750.00
464-6009	42" CLASS III REINF CONC PIPE	LF	-90	\$434.00	-\$39,060.00	\$205.00	-\$18,450.00	\$649.00	-\$58,410.00
476-6029	JACK BOR OR TUN PIPE(42 IN)(RC)(CL III)	LF	125	\$580.00	\$72,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$262,500.00	\$2,310.00	\$288,750.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 21- DRAINAGE ALTERNATE 2				\$107,850.00		\$1,090,525.00		\$946,495.00

	TOTAL FOR ALTERNATES:				\$783,087.93		\$1,288,568.79		\$1,886,839.00
	TOTAL BID:				\$99,979,953.78		\$105,272,603.97		\$116,287,911.10